


















































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































YOUNGQUIST

X-Y CALIPER
GAMMA RAY
LOG

Company CITY OF LaBELLE
Well IW-1
Field W.T.P No.2
" County HENDRY State FLORIDA
—
o Location: APl # : Other Services
5 o
L 2z 8 SEE
- 2 @ COMMENTS
czzfd
o = SEC TWP RGE Elevation
wnq, - Permanent Datum PAD Elevaton PAD |, p
£ = - £ 2 |LogMeasured From PAD D.E
3 % £ 8 & Drilling Measured From PAD GL
Date 18-MAY-2013
Run Number TEN
Depth Driller 3737
Depth Logger 3738
Bottom Logged Interval 3738
Top Log Interval CASING
Open Hole Size 12.25"
Type Fluid WATER
Density / Viscosity NA
Max. Recorded Temp. NA
Estimated Cement Top NA
Time Well Ready ON ARRIVAL
Time Logger on Bottom 0800
Equipment Number 103
Location FT MYERS
Recorded By MOREY RIVES
Witnessed By DOYLE
Borehole Record Borehole Record
Run Number Bit From To Run No Bit From To
ONE 64.5' SURFACE 150' FIVE 405" CASING 1810°
TWO 14.75" CASING 900’ SIX 12.25" CASING 3737
THREE 52.50" CASING 765’
FOUR 12.25" CASING 2010'
Casing Record Size Wgt/Ft Top Bottom
Surface String 66" 375" W.T SURFACE 34
Prot. String 54" 375" WT. SURFACE 145
Production String 42" 375"WLT. SURFACE 760"
Liner 34" 375" WT. SURFACE 1800

<<< Fold Here >>>

All interpretations are opinions hased on inferences from electrical or other measurements and we cannot and do not guarantee the accuracy or correctness of any

interpretation, and we shall not, exceptin the case of gross or willful negligence on our part, be liable or responsible for any loss, costs, damages, or expenses

incurred or sustained by anyone resulting from any interpretation made by any of our officers, agents or employees. These interpretations are also subject to our

general terms and conditions set out in our current Price Schedule.

Comments

FLUID RESISTIVITY TEMPERATURE

DUAL INDUCTION
BOREHOLE SONIC

FLOWMETER

YOUNGQUIST

MAIN PASS




Database File: labelleiw1.db
Dataset Pathname: run10/pass4.1
Presentation Format: grxyc

Dataset Creation:

Sat May 18 09:35:34 2013 by Calc SOC 110722

Charted by: Depth in Feet scaled 1:1200
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TBHV (bbl) 10 Y-CALIPER (in) 30
10 BIT SIZE (in) 30
:éi 413 1
‘ 1750
b TBHV =392 £
| L
T . GAMMA RAY 7 i
= 360 1800 =
347 BIT SIZE '
343
‘ 1850
340
337 Y-CALIPER =
334 1900
135;552331
328
‘ 1950
325
322
319 2000
= 315
312
‘ 2050
308
304
298 2100
g 292
287
‘ 2150
278
273 2200
264
‘ 2250
260
256
251 2300
246
i 241
‘ 2350
237
233
228 2400
égs: 224
220
‘ 2450
216
212
o 209 2500
Y 205
201
‘ 2550
198
195
192 2600
400




10T

185

2650

182

179

2700

175

172

168

2750

165

161

2800

157

153

149

2850

145

142

2900

138

135

131

2950

128

124

3000

121

117

114

3050

g\

111

108

3100

104

101

3150

3200

3250

3300

3350

3400

3450

3500

3550

u

3600

164—TBHV

3650

LIPER




0 GAMMA RAY (GAPI) 100 10 X-CALIPER (in) 30
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MAIN PASS

Database File: labelleiw1.db
Dataset Pathname: run10/pass4.1
Presentation Format: grxyc

Dataset Creation: Sat May 18 09:35:34 2013 by Calc SOC 110722
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BROTHERS
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Dataset Pathname: run10/pass4.1
Presentation Format: grxyc
Dataset Creation: Sat May 18 09:35:34 2013 by Calc SOC 110722
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Database File: labelleiw1.db
Dataset Pathname: run10/pass3.1
Presentation Format: grxyc
Dataset Creation: Sat May 18 09:49:13 2013 by Calc SOC 110722
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Sensor Offset (ft) Schematic Description Len (ft) | OD (in) Wi (Ib)
——GR-GROCH (14) 2.75 3.50 40.00
GR 7.60
XCAL 3.50
YCAL 3.50 ——XYC-XYCSM (06SM) 6.60 3.50 87.00
Dataset: labelleiw1.db: field/well/run10/pass4. 1
Total Length: 9351t
Total Weight: 127.00 Ib
0.D. 3.501n




Database File: labelleiw1.db
Dataset Pathname: run10/pass4.1

Calibration Report

Dataset Creation: Sat May 18 09:35:34 2013 by Calc SOC 110722

XY Caliper Calibration Report

Serial Number/Model:

Performed:
Ring

1: 10 in
2: 20 in
3 30 in
4 33.25 in
5: in
6: in

06SM-XYCSM
Sat May 18 07:19:23 2013

X Caliper

352.609 cps
518.37 cps
703.135 cps
794736 cps

Y Caliper

360.652
505.652
697.405
758.947

Gamma Ray Calibration Report

Serial Number:
Tool Model:
Performed:
Calibrator Value:

Background Reading:
Calibrator Reading:

Sensitivity:

14

GROH

Wed May 21 13:24:48 2008
120.0 GAPI
45.4 cps
2045 cps

0.8754 GAPIl/cps




DUAL INDUCTION
LL3 with SP
LOG

YOUNGQUIST

Company CITY OF LaBELLE
Well IW-1
Field W.T.P No.2
" County HENDRY State FLORIDA
—
o Location: APl # : Other Services
5 o
L 2z 8 SEE
- 2 @ COMMENTS
czzfd
o = SEC TWP RGE Elevation
wnq, - Permanent Datum PAD Elevaton PAD |, p
£ = - £ 2 |LogMeasured From PAD D.E
3 % £ 8 & Drilling Measured From PAD GL
Date 18-MAY-2013
Run Number TEN
Depth Driller 3737
Depth Logger 3738
Bottom Logged Interval 3738
Top Log Interval CASING
Open Hole Size 12.25"
Type Fluid WATER
Density / Viscosity NA
Max. Recorded Temp. NA
Estimated Cement Top NA
Time Well Ready ON ARRIVAL
Time Logger on Bottom 0800
Equipment Number 103
Location FT MYERS
Recorded By MOREY RIVES
Witnessed By DOYLE
Borehole Record Borehole Record
Run Number Bit From To Run No Bit From To
ONE 64.5' SURFACE 150' FIVE 405" CASING 1810°
TWO 14.75" CASING 900’ SIX 12.25" CASING 3737
THREE 52.50" CASING 765’
FOUR 12.25" CASING 2010'
Casing Record Size Wgt/Ft Top Bottom
Surface String 66" 375" W.T SURFACE 34
Prot. String 54" 375" WT. SURFACE 145
Production String 42" 375"WLT. SURFACE 760"
Liner 34" 375" WT. SURFACE 1800

<<< Fold Here >>>

All interpretations are opinions hased on inferences from electrical or other measurements and we cannot and do not guarantee the accuracy or correctness of any

interpretation, and we shall not, exceptin the case of gross or willful negligence on our part, be liable or responsible for any loss, costs, damages, or expenses

incurred or sustained by anyone resulting from any interpretation made by any of our officers, agents or employees. These interpretations are also subject to our

general terms and conditions set out in our current Price Schedule.

Comments

FLUID RESISTIVITY TEMPERATURE

XY- CALIPER/GAMMA-RAY

BOREHOLE SONIC

FLOWMETER

YOUNGQUIST

MAIN PASS
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Presentation Format:  dil
Dataset Creation: Sat May 18 11:30:57 2013 by Log SOC 110722
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Serial-Model: 0615-C

Surface Cal Performed: Wed May 15 14:11:55 2013
Downhole Cal Performed: Sat May 18 10:31:01 2013
After Survey Verification Performed: Sat May 18 12:15:13 2013
Surface Calibration
Readings References Results
Loop: Air Loop Air Loop m b
Deep -0.014 0.630 V 0.000 400.000 mmho/m 620.982 8.589
Medium 0.024 0.720 V 0.000 464.000 mmho/m 666.168 -15.861
Internal: Zero Cal Zero Cal m b
Deep 0.007 0.678 Y 12.807 429389 mmho/m 620.982 8.589
Medium 0.003 0.778 Y -13.807 502.155 mmho/m 666.109 -15.815

Downhole Calibration

Readings References Results
Internal: Zero Cal Zero Cal m b
Deep 13.254 428.218  mmho/m 12.807 429389 mmho/m 1.004 -0.499
Medium -13.816 500.984  mmho/m -13.853 502.155 mmho/m 1.002 -0.004
Shallow 0.024 0.410 1.000 1000.000  mmho/m 2586.375 -59.855
After Survey Verification
Readings Targets Results
Internal: Zero Cal Zero Cal m’ o)
Deep 13.205 428.744  mmho/m 13.254 428218 mmho/m 1.004 -0.499
Medium -13.584 501.842  mmho/m -13.816 500.984 mmho/m 1.002 -0.004
Shallow 10.835 1011.445  mmho/m 1.000 1000.000  mmho/m 0.998 -9.817
Sensor Offset (ft) Schematic Description Len (ft) | OD (in) Wi (Ib)

CILD 15.88
SP 15.88 7
RWILD 15.88




RWILM
CILM

CLL3
MLL3
RWLL3

12.08
12.08

3.13
3.13
3.13

—DIL-C (0615)

23.67

3.50

175.00

Dataset:
Total Length:
Total Weight:
Q.D.

labelleiw1.db: field/well/run10/pass6
23.67 ft

175.00 Ib

3.501n




BOREHOLE COMPENSATED
SONIC with VDL
LOG

YOUNGQUIST

Company CITY OF LaBELLE
Well IW-1
Field W.T.P No.2
" County HENDRY State FLORIDA
—
o Location: APl # : Other Services
5 o
L 2z 8 SEE
- 2 @ COMMENTS
czzfd
o = SEC TWP RGE Elevation
wnq, - Permanent Datum PAD Elevaton PAD |, p
£ = - £ 2 |LogMeasured From PAD D.E
3 % £ 8 & Drilling Measured From PAD GL
Date 18-MAY-2013
Run Number TEN
Depth Driller 3737
Depth Logger 3738
Bottom Logged Interval 3738
Top Log Interval CASING
Open Hole Size 12.25"
Type Fluid WATER
Density / Viscosity NA
Max. Recorded Temp. NA
Estimated Cement Top NA
Time Well Ready ON ARRIVAL
Time Logger on Bottom 0800
Equipment Number 103
Location FT MYERS
Recorded By MOREY RIVES
Witnessed By DOYLE
Borehole Record Borehole Record
Run Number Bit From To Run No Bit From To
ONE 64.5' SURFACE 150' FIVE 405" CASING 1810°
TWO 14.75" CASING 900’ SIX 12.25" CASING 3737
THREE 52.50" CASING 765’
FOUR 12.25" CASING 2010'
Casing Record Size Wgt/Ft Top Bottom
Surface String 66" 375" W.T SURFACE 34
Prot. String 54" 375" WT. SURFACE 145
Production String 42" 375"WLT. SURFACE 760"
Liner 34" 375" WT. SURFACE 1800

<<< Fold Here >>>

All interpretations are opinions hased on inferences from electrical or other measurements and we cannot and do not guarantee the accuracy or correctness of any

interpretation, and we shall not, exceptin the case of gross or willful negligence on our part, be liable or responsible for any loss, costs, damages, or expenses

incurred or sustained by anyone resulting from any interpretation made by any of our officers, agents or employees. These interpretations are also subject to our

general terms and conditions set out in our current Price Schedule.

Comments

FLUID RESISTIVITY TEMPERATURE

XY- CALIPER/GAMMA-RAY

DUAL INDUCTION

FLOWMETER

YOUNGQUIST

MAIN PASS
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All interpretations are opinions hased on inferences from electrical or other measurements and we cannot and do not guarantee the accuracy or correctness of any
interpretation, and we shall not, exceptin the case of gross or willful negligence on our part, be liable or responsible for any loss, costs, damages, or expenses
incurred or sustained by anyone resulting from any interpretation made by any of our officers, agents or employees. These interpretations are also subject to our
general terms and conditions set out in our current Price Schedule.
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All interpretations are opinions hased on inferences from electrical or other measurements and we cannot and do not guarantee the accuracy or correctness of any
interpretation, and we shall not, exceptin the case of gross or willful negligence on our part, be liable or responsible for any loss, costs, damages, or expenses
incurred or sustained by anyone resulting from any interpretation made by any of our officers, agents or employees. These interpretations are also subject to our

general terms and conditions set out in our current Price Schedule.
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Calibration Report

labelleiw1.db
run10/pass19

Sat May 18 21:39:43 2013 by Log SOC 110722

FRT Calibration Report

Serial Number: 30

Tool Model: SONDEX

Performed: Fri Jan 13 08:50:00 2012

Point # Reading Reference
1 12.111 cps 1460.000 usS/cm
2 203.143 cps 11100.000 uS/cm
3 447 575 cps 24500.000 uS/cm
4 854.726 cps 49000.000 uS/cm
5 cps usS/cm
6 cps usS/cm
7 cps usS/cm
8 cps usS/cm
9 cps usS/cm
10 cps usS/cm
Temperature Calibration Report

Serial Number: 30

Tool Model: SONDEX

Performed: Tue Jun 05 14:43:36 2012

Point # Reading Reference

1 106.12 cps 33.20 degF
2 356.90 cps 85.50 degF
3 676.33 cps 152.00 degF
4 cps degF
5 cps degF
6 cps degF




{ (S]] ueyr
8 cps degF
9 cps degF
10 cps degF
Sensor Offset (ft) Schematic Description Len (ft) | OD (in) Wt (Ib)
——TEMP-SONDEX (30) 1.20 1.63 10.00
TEMP 070 —
FRES 050 —
——FRT-SONDEX (30) 0.60 1.69 10.00
Dataset: labelleiw1.db: field/well/run10/pass19
Total Length: 1.80 ft
Total Weight: 20.00 Ib
Q.D. 1.69in
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